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Novemher 28 1905,

Miss, Idia Annah Ryan.
737 Tremont Bldg, '
Boston, Mass,

Dear Miss, Rvansw

I have your letter in refarence to Joining
the American Institute of Airchitacts, Inder the rres-
ent Constitution of the Institute, vour having vour of-

fice in Boston, the orly way that vgu could become a

memner of the Instl tute iz hw firgt heing a memver &f
~the Boston Chapter, I do not know whether the Boston
Chapter admits women as memhers of its organization or
not; there is no sush prohohition in any of the other
ﬁﬁapteraa We have two women &s mermhers of the Institute
ené from the Atlanta Chapter ard the other is from Res-

taﬁQ.wha Joined nefore it was made nezessarv to bhe a
Chap*er riemher before Yoining the Inntitute, |
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24

I would submit my appiiecation tc the Boston
Chapter and see if they have any ohjection hecause
of the fact that you are a woman,

I will submit vour letter to the Board of Virectcrs
and see whai, they th:n:c c'f‘ a separate Chapter for women
in Boston alt Zr:: it wil.n raquirp Uoe amtorsement xuf five
or six Institute memhers hefore & Chapter can apply for

adnission as a Chapterg

vours very truly,

Secretary.
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December 24,

Mr. Gienn Brewn Sec 'y, _
Americsn Ingtitute nf Architects,
Weshington, D. C.

After receiving your letter of Novemher 28th I -
mede more carefnul ingniries concerning the attitnude of the B
Boston Soriety of Architeets toward Women. I learned thet .
2 test pose was made with the name of Migs Lois L. Howe of
Bogton, who is well knewm and much respected here. The pre-
Jndice was so evident befaré the Vote wag talken that en op-

LERA

portimity was piven her to withdraw., She did nat do this
end weg re jected, - S

I do not ¥now whether the exclusion of women has since
become a written law or whether the sttitude 1g meinisined
by congensusg of opinion., In view af a certsin rejection I
feel that I would better not spply for sdmission to the
Boston Chepter. The magt of my business is in Walthem, where
(mnt1l 1sst July) I have had my office Tor shant aix vesrs.

I shall bhe glod to have you present the sbstiract cage
to your directors snd te know whet might be done by sny wo-

‘men similarly situated.

Very sincerely,
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|
Fabrugry 7¢4. 1907, . |

Hisk ¥dm Anngk Tran,
V1T "remogt LG,
TR Eon, Yams.

Deay Wies Pusn,- |

Your letter in vefermige ¢o Jolning the
Bosten Ckarter was sulmiitted to £he Beosrd F BPlrectons

at their last meeting, and 3¢ was wdvleef by the Woard

t?jxt »ou mske ;fm;r anvligation ;T‘s-c.:r{ Wo 1%heun, whieh is
omxslde the jurliasdigtlea of tise ?Bsmh "Sapter. & -ou |
derire to apply 14 this war and *WQ1 le* me %riow T wili
Torward an mrpligatien »lank.

Youre very truly,

Secrotury,
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IDA ANNAM RYAN
ARCHITECT

19 HAMMOND ST.

WALTHAM, MASS. 717 TremMoNT BuLbe., Boston

MASSACHUSETTS

March 16, 1907,

lir. Glenn Brown, 3ecty,
American Institute of Architec*s,
The Octegon,
- Weshington, D. C.

Dear 3ir:

Will you please gend me the necegsary
application blenks for menbership in the Ameri-
can Ingtitute of Architects? I shall probably -
mafe the application frem Weltham, asg sdvigea
by the Board of Directors.

Than&ing you for your ettention te +he
matter, I remsin,

Very truly yours,

e T e SN R AT N D s i miten e
e B s K . PN

S

11 AMHERST ST.

NASHUA,

N,

H.
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¥areh 20 1909,

Ming,. Tda Annah Ry

717 Tremont 5 .
Beston, Mass, 6&9

Lear Miss, Eyan ;-

I send ¥OR, enclesed herewith

) s appli-
catien blanks Tor memhersh i

D in the Arerican I
() ' Insti-
tute r s
of A-chitegts “Cgethar with eireular gliving
cenditions of sligihility

stitute, for admiesion to the

In-

T ) \
If you will f£i312 in the blank which suits

1t forward same $o the Conmitfee on

and Admigsiong of the In

Jour work I wi

Examinations %3
‘ 37 tuteo

Yours very truly,

. AMA 18 4

'Seoretary,

|
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF

THE OcTAGON, W ASHINGTON,

XCHITEQTS,

: —Eqrm A—~

FORM OF APPL ION FOR/ASSOCIATEMM BEW& IN FHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
ARCHITEETS, TO Bl US BY ICANTS EXE FROM EXAMINATION.

To th ary of th rican [ns of Arc
' T clagofy,
Sirg
I .

spectfully y for [Assogiat® Mem American Institute of Architects. [ have carefully
af\ined thd Cqnktitution Laws te, and agree, if elected, to honorably maintain and
y Xhem. -/

I Nereby dertify that th owing statements are correct:
Name........... ﬂ (X/IL AAAAALTAANA NSAA AAAL
Address\q%m AALAA R AL A ,_m XAXAR g DA
Place and date of birth...ng MWWAA_/ - N 4 < \%q‘i} -

' — 1908, aud. 406 BB.Y S-‘M)

Graduate in architecture..m.-. ................................. :
uation to be su{)mitted with application.)

(Give name of institution and year—Diploma or C-e;tihc-; Y
N & -~ P ’ \W
. .. . [ '
Holder of Traveling Studentship in Architecture. s eg AL QJM‘P,MQMMW&J«
S {Give name and year.) —_ 'qo’; —

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royai Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

ﬁrst-class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

(State which an @ year—Certificate to be submitted with application.)

If practicing architect, firm name-....s.dna.. AAAAMARIAENISANC Ao erecrromeesersmeress s s
having been in practice...m...ﬁ‘&g\,ﬁf ............. ,quel.eb{- ('1%4 ol \%OFMM
If AraftSan, EMPIOYEA DY .ot ceees s s e e ssesesme s eee e 555 s s 8t
for . yEars. ) |
Collegiate and office training M,,«»\Wanr Vo L ._{...lis__‘.’lh_,..m.o..l.{..,l.ﬂ_O.E.A.

IHEITIDET OF oottt oo 28 AR R e Chapter, A. L. A,

("To be omitted when the applicant does not reside in the territory of a Chspter.)

(Signature of applicant,)

We, the undersigned, Fellows or Associates of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully
examined the foregoing statement and Dbelieve it to be accurate. We know the applicant personally, are
familiar with $is professional work and practice, and nominate him for Associate Membership in the
Institute. hev v ' her

€ 4

{The sig‘na.t.ul‘s of three Institute members are here required.)

In the case of draftsmen these must be Fellows of the Institute, of whom one must have been for five
years the employer of the applicant.
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SETH J TEMPLE PARKE T BURROWS CYRUSs D Mclawne -

TEMPLE, BURROWS AND MCLANE
ARCHITECTS
McMANUS BUILDING DAVENPORT IOWA

TELEPHONE 1523 L

Mr. Glen Brown,

Secrétary A, I. A., ij
The Octagon, Washington, D. (. (:3§>—

Dear Sir:-
I note, mentioned in the list of names which may come up

for action before the Board of Directors, the name of Ida Annah Ryan.

I assume that this name belongs to a women and as I have never a known

a woman who vretended to practice Architecture who was worthy to be
included in so distinguisheda body as the American Institute of Architects,
T may perhaps be permitted to vrotest, not because I know the person, but
because I am repelled by the name)against the presentation of a woman's name
for membership in the Institute. I assume that thers is nothing in the
by-laws which will prevent such a nomination.or it would not be made, but

it seems as though such action would be lowering the standard of the
Institute unless this woman ma& be an exceptional person andAﬁhat;hot

knowing her. we have fio right to judge.

?
Yours very truly \\:ZZj£4LAZ7ﬂQ/4L!*-




Stlcknqy & Austm Arch1tects, 50 Bromﬁeld Street Boston, Mass
: B HILDRETH BUILDING LOWELL, MASS .

FREDERICK W. STICENEY.
WirLLiaM D. AUSTIN., -

Boston, SQ

e e
s e B S

.Mrbﬁleﬁn;Brown,
S-éc’y A.I.A.
The Octagon,
Washington, D.C,
Dear Sir; o e
‘Learning from Mr.E.J.Lawis Jribhe natere of the ﬁﬂ?#$§§°ﬁ$
dence he has Jad with youy regarding ﬁhﬁ‘agaﬁiﬁaay-af-MEQQ-Adﬂh. |
Ryans for associate membership in the %,Y.Ak., I desire to hers -
record my negative vote on ihe ground that she is ineligible, nok
being a member of the loca"l Ghapte#. |
The Institute's committee on a%n@tgons ﬁua& have given gcant
consideration to this questipn in decidisg €hat r¢sidenca in
Waltham and an office &n Baswn congtitute .an ares mﬁaim %
"~ jurisdiction of the Boston Society of Architg@t&.
| As & member of the committes on electichs of ¥hia Shotedy
I therefore gi#e ﬁ@tice that, should she receive ﬁh&ﬁﬂaﬁﬁiﬁggﬁ
number of favorable ballots, the contention will bhé ﬁ*i@mﬂ\ﬁhuﬁ
such_elaction is illegal and void.

Yours truly, 7
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C. H. BLACKALL, o
ARCHITECT, : N
20 BEACON STREET, BOSTON.

v\‘{w& '
i
‘1;

\. September 7, 1907.

Dear Sir:-

I have received your notification that among others, the

name of Ida Anna Ryan, of Waltham, is to come before the Board of

Directors for action for admission to the Institute. I have not
the slightest personal objection to Miss Ryan. She is a hard
worker and has made a good record during her term of Studies-.at the
Institute of Technology, but she left the Institute, as I under-
stand it, only last year, she is entirely ﬁntried as an architect,
and I believe a protest ought to be entered against admitting womén
to thé Institute unless they have achieved some substantial success,
not in their studies but in actual practice. Miss Howe came in to
the Institute some time agd I think lafgely becauée most of the
members who voted on her thought Lois was a mén's néme; One would
nafurally oppose Miss Ryan with a great deal of reluctance and in
writing as I do I am entirely impersonal but I do not believe she
is a proper person yet to become a member of the Institute, and I
earnestly ésk the Directors to consider whether it is wise to admit
women at all unless they have achieved sone signal distinction in

the profession.

Yours very truly,

Glenn Brown, Esqr, Secretary,
American Inst of Architects

e
R
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Hgare - Sy Lnceicad)

Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereb% certify that the followmg statements are correct:
Name ’/JW W (/(/é(/ Y/ L/L% AL
Address / V% / «() - /Wf/@ x\,ﬁ/ —_ W&Wg) fm

{Number and Street.]

. [City. ] [State.)
Place and date of birth ‘ﬂ/ //f,///d/(/(/(/(_/ // Leak

i 25 = s ’//Y//)

Graduate in architecture. .. W WWU Mf&‘ﬁ/ﬁ — & /T el n ‘5 T 1905

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and yea.r/ A/ta.ch evidence of Dlploma or Certificate of graduatlon

) / 2
Holder of Scholarship in architecture CP s st i Tt A Nl ey -

[If required in your case, attach evidence.] /7

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects,-or the examinations for the

- -

ﬁrst class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

_[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm name Wl&/ v / W%M IERYZ, boilo - ?—/44,— '

A N
/KD years

Have been in practice

If dfa‘ughtsman, employed by..
State number of years

[
Colleglate and office training é( CV'W Mﬁ’%’ W /é) sz 20 //f)/fé@
wrile it el MMMMW@ :

7

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of Institute of

which I .am then 2 member v‘MW oA er

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associateof the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.}

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date..........

{Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

..... : Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the appllcant ersonally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

() ’.

DAL D (2)'
Prelim.Fee. . 7. ......4---(1*-- (3) %//Z[,/t(ﬁi/( i i /Q%/;/LA_&

INMiation .. Aetaaatdlted .. aevviiriins

[The sxgnatures of three Insfitute members are hererequired upfess the applicant

Unan . End.. ‘71/0 __________ R R has the unanimous endorsefent of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
. effect should be made abd¥e by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
EXhibitS . W ) _ endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
* /Z% . AR to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.

* No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]

On Priv. Cem.of......7. ... .. AU,
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IDA ANNAH RYAN
ISABEL ROBERTS
~ ARCHITECTS -
ArRcHITECTURAL DEVELOPMENT

~ 1 MCNEILL-DAVIS BUILDING

ORLANDO. FLORIDA

19 HAMMOND STREET
WALTHAM
MASS,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

October 7, 1821,

ity dear Hiss Rven:

~ Apting for the Secretary, I am plesssd to advise you
of your election to merbership in the American Institute of Archi-
tects, effective September 25, 1921.

Tom have been mssigned to the Floride Chapter as an
Institwte member in good steanding therein, and the Secretary of
the Chapter hes boon so advised.

’ “The engroSsed Certificate of Memborship will be sent
0 you in due course, after engroesing and signing by the President
and Seoretary. A statement covering eurrent dwes is wnolosed, and
no charge has been made for the first threg-guarters of the eurrent
VeRY .

Yoy I take this opportwnity to say that the offive of
the Seeretary at the Octagon is for the service of svery Instliiute
member. Should the occasion arise we shall be glad to give you owr
beat cooperation.

Very traly yonrs,
Exeontive Secretarye

Miss Ids Anneh Ryen,
l-Yelleill-Davis Bullding,
Orlando, Floride.

K:C

Enclesure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 4
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

August 2, 1929

Iy dear liss Ryen

This is in the nature of = formel snd routine letter to
sdvise you of the ereation of the Florids Centrsl Chaplter, and
vour assigoment thereto, by resolution of the Board of Direetors
of the Institute, effective April 27, 1929.

The President of the new Chapter is Mr, J. f. Hemilton, 509
Tewigg Strect, Tampa, Fla.; and the Seecretary is ire George Vinkler,
704 Telephone Building, Tamps, Fiam.

They heve been advised of your ‘t:r&ns;t‘_er ffom the old Florida
Chapter to the new Floride Central Chepter.

Your obligations and privileges will remein the same as hereto-
fore, *a.fifh respect to Chepter and Ingtitute affilistion, and we hope
thet you will join with the new Chapter in meking its work e suscess.

By direction of the Seeretary:

Sincerely yours,

Iiiss Ide fnnah Ryen, Executive Secretery.
834 Eenllworth Terrece, :
Orlando, Fla.

X /THG

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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i B . A e XN
. ll{h ANAH RYAN ][7
A CHITECT

ISABEL ROBERTS
LANDSCAPE ARCH'T

STUDIOS

o
: o o X ;
MEMBERA.LA. QB]ERTS . ARCH'L DEVELOPM'T

v ffr,membershﬁo in the 1ﬁ£ﬁlluyc on account of l1navility

KENILWORTH TERRACE 834

ORLANDO
FLORIDA

He e /ewper

hxeo Secy A.I.As

The Outqﬂon

1741 New York AVE.,
dachington, D.C.

begar Mr. Lemper,

I am very sorry to reci

&/

to meet dues for the coming year. This condition is

&1

o

caused by fallure and parslyeis of several financi

$FP M f//plﬂbtltUulOnS holding our funds topether with three

¢

A

Years of almost conplete stasnation in the architect-

1

£

ral field. It has left us wholly without meanc. to.

function.

Jill you kindly inform me what stepe might be
taken for reinstatement--after 2 yesr or two or more--

when conditions aure Letter?

Tary asinoeralw
Very sincerely,

e ..M@@@....

Fo3.Pamphlet"Progrese and flenty" received and read with
distinct interest.amost constructive and prsctical
program, which ,I frust, will bLe used to satisfy a
long felt need.

Lo e s
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copYy TO
FILES

>-3

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS | COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Peeember 16, 1929,

Dear Hiss Ryan:
R .

We arc indeed gordy to learn from your letter of December 9th
thet you fimd it necessary to resign your membership in The
Ameriesn Institute of Architects with the close of this year.

We easn well understand your pesition, and sincerely hepe that
gonditions will change enough to warrsat your resumption of
membership in the very asar luture.

There will be a meeting of the Executive Committee, probably
in Yerch of 1930, st which time final setion on your resignation
will be teken. In the mesniime, in aeccordance with By-lavw
requirements, we would appreciate it if you would have the
Secrotary or Treasurer of your Chapter write a letter to The
Octagan, indicating that your resignation is accepiable to the
Chapber and that you are under no {inancial cbligation to it.
This is the necessary procedure for submitiing resignations,
as will be noted on the atitached excerpt from the By-Laws.

¥ith f'agar& to the procedure for reinstatement, you will
find this also explained on the ntimched marked excerpi, and at
such time as you wish to arrange your reinstatement, we shall

indeed bs glad to take—ee.nn—oi—i; for you.
Sincerely /mz /M/an(

Executive Secrstary.

Higs Ids Annah Ryan,
834 Eenilworth Terrace,
Orlando, Fla.

K=G
Enel,

Copy to Secretary, Florida Central Chapter.

F’RESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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NAT GAILLARD WALKER, A, I, A. FRED R. DEAL

Nat Gaillarn Walker

ARCHITECT

P. O. BOX 2283 1127 FIRST ST. PHONE 745

FORT MYERS. FLLORIDA

Dec. 19th.
1 29¢ ¢

Mr Framk Baldwiw, Sec'ty,
A.I.A.’
Washingtomn, D.C.

Dear ur. Baldwie:

I am attaching hereto correspondence betweer ¥r. F.J.¥ennard of Tampo

amd Miss Ida Ammah Ryam of Orlando, with the hope trat you ~iecht be
able to offer a solusion for such a problem.

Miss Ryam has beem a member of the Florida Chapter for some years, awn?
we would like to comtinmue her as a member of the Florida Central Chap=
ter. The Chapter would mot bbject at all to remitirg Miss Ryan's
dues B6r this year and perhaps the nmext, but we believe it is ar unm-
wise thimg for us to ask the Imstitute to take similar action except
im cases of extreme necessitty. We beliesve that conditiomns are ex-
actly as Miss Ryam states, but if thimgs do rot moow improve we ex-
pect that 75% of our membership will be im similar circumstances.

Do you thimk it would be best for both you ard us to accept Miss Ryan's
resigration, them we carry her as an Associate umtil such time as she
can reimstate with both the Imstitute and the Chapter?

My regards to you and respects to Mrs. Baldwin.

Sincerely,

LT
L
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Yo, —

FRANCIS J. KENNARD & SON
ARCHITECTS
KRAUSE BUILDING

PHILIP F. KENNARD
LYMAN V. MARTIN TAMPA, FLLORIDA

December 16, 1929,

Mre Net G. Walker,
P,0.Box 2293,
Tt.Myers, Fla.

Dear Mr. Walker:

Attached pleese find & letter
which I received from Miss Ryan, under date of the
ninth instant, together with & copy of my reply thereto,
which is self-explanatory.

I am sure you will agree with me
that we cannot afford to lose such members as Miss Ryan
if there is any practical way by which we cen retaln
her name on the roster.

e missed you st Oczla. Ve had
a good meeting but a very small attendance.

Yours very truly,

PIK-h

(enci.)
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IDA ANNAH RYAN ISABEL ROBERTS
JARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCH'T

STUDIOS
KENILWORTH TERRACE 834
B L e
Dec.9, 1929,
My, F§J%Kennard, _ : ,
Treas.fla. Chapter,d.ieca. ’ , S

Pe0.Box.858, ' .
Tampa, #la. : By :
Lear Mr, Kennard,— I am very sorry to resign my
membership in the #florida Chartnr becau"e of
inability to meet current and next year's Qdues.
This condition is caused by para1y81svdnd
failure of several financial institutions which
hold our funds, together with almost complete
stagnation in the architectural fisld. Jde are tnnreﬁore
therefore,wholly without means to Lunctlon.

'Very incerely,
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Tecember 16, 1929,

wise Ide Annsh Rysn,
goeilh Terrace,

to your letter of the

¥ much to lesrn of your
Yhip in the Florids

ot think that this should

be regardedn )Qr your rasigning, just

at present,

some Srrange-

ot oon' inued on

ment may be made'by 7
the membership rolils,

I trust tM
turn for the better.

Yours very truly,

4

(Signed) F.J.Kenn

FJK=h
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS _
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. : COPY

Jemaary 9, 1930.

Dear Ur. Yalker:

At the dircetion of iy, Baldwin I am responding to yours of
Decezher 19th, addrsssed %o him, with rezard to the zape of ¥iss
1ds Anash Ryen of Orlando. I find that her dues have been paid
to Decesber 31, 1929.

Thig would perpit the Executive Somittee to accept her
rosignation ae a membepy in good stending. She could then apply
4o the Florids Contrsl Chapber for Assosiateship, with & view %o
roswxing full membership later on.

%a believe this is in line with your own thought and I have,
therefore, writben to the Secretory of the Florida Central Chapter,
ag per encloged copy, and unless we hear otherwise Miss Ryen's
resignation will bo sccepted at the Har-h meebing of the Hzecutive
Cormmittes. The Secretary o? the Chapter will be advised then, snd
suggostod thet she be slested to the Associateship.

fle are also advising Mss Rm, and she will receive & copy
of thig letter.

fincerely yours,
Excontive Secrotary.

¥p, Yat Geillard Yalker,

1127 First Street,

Fort lyere, Florida.

Fomly
Enel.

Copy to Miss Ryan.
PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

January 9, 1930,

Desr Migs Ryan:
TGy,
The enclesed copy of lgt*%@r of this date to dpr, Net Gaillard
H%alker is self-explanatory.

Heither the Imstitute nor the Florids Cemtral Chapter went to
loge your affiliation.

&ith your approval, we will submit your letter of December 9th,
addressed to lr, Eennard, Tressurer of the Florids Central Chepter,
to the Execuiive - nmaﬁ;taa of the Ingtitute st its laereh moeting,
withlg suggestion that the resignotion be accepted as of Decembor
31, 1929,

This will discoentimue your Institute membership in good standing
aand will permit you to apply at omee to the Florids uan-kml Chaptor

- for Associateship.

COPY TO
FILES

in due course, and vhen conditions ars betteor, you can advance
from the Associateship to full Iastitute mezberahip.

Flease lot me know if these sugrestions meet with your full
approvel.

0f course the Institute would rather retain your membership, but
the Officers and Treasurer eppreciste the sonditions whieh confront
the architect in Floride, and sre deiermined to render the fullest
sooperation in every cage.

Sincerely yours,

Exooutive Secretary.
Hisg Ida Annsh Ryan,
834 Kenilwerth Terrace,
Orlando, Florids.

K= Copy to My, Nat Gaillard Walker
Enel, Mr. F. J. Kennard, Treasurer. TFlorida Central Chapter.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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’ ISABEL ROBERTS

éuup;cn: ARCH'T
@‘ﬂ. DEVELOPM'T

C "."’.A ANNAH RYAN v ! ) : AND .
ARCHITECT o o
promm— & O%%M]s
" STUDIOS
KERILWORTH TERRACE 834
ORLANDO
FLORIDA

"

“Dear Mr. Kemper-u
“ Your verv<conu1aerate
‘léttef"(Januéry ninth)'recpived apﬁ' ppre01ated.
“All the suggestlons contalned in 1t meet
‘Wlth myifull:apprqvalf~';am'encloslng for
a.YOt’a copy of mj letfer to Mr. Naf'Gailllérd,"'
 ;‘Wa1ker relatlve to an aSSOClate memberthp.
| | Thanklag you for your
'attentlon to tnls matter 1 am,

L

Yours siacerely,

‘Mr B.C. ﬁﬁmper

- The Octagon, :
1141 New York 4ve., . T - |
'Nashlngton D. L. v y S R

vcéPY’té-Mr.’Nat'Gaillérd.ﬂalker,

L%
. v G &
' oA 7w G TN
~ : .
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Wr. dst Gaillard dalker,

1127 #ipet Street,

fort Eyers,dloridu.

Usar wr. Julsar,=

Your kind latter received ralative

to my resignation from the Florifa Ghapter. a8
nis withdrswal ic nzcegeitated by my luaclllitly
to meet any dues in any organization iox the
soming year, i apprecinte your suggssilon for
ne Lo begome an Agsoclate of the Unupbter. If
such an &rr&hgement meats with the appreoval
of the other members, it will Le 8 vory weleome
solution of what L pellave to be & teaporary

diffioculty.

& 9 * » e v e A s B8 st X b EyE

Copiss to
Hr, E.d.famper , cecy «ad- e
Kr.iinklsr
idr.ZLennard,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 8, 1930.

¥y dear Miss Ryan:
’.vwﬁ'

At the March meeting of the Executive Commitiee your
resignation, as e mewber in good stending, from the Institute
and the Florida Central Chapter, was accepted with regret,
effective December 31, 1929.

We sincersly hope that dusiness conditionsz will speedily
improve and that you will soon renew your affiliations with
the Institute and the Florida Central Chapter,

Sinegerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

N,

Miss Ide Annah Ryen,
834 Kenilworth Terrace, N
Orlando, Fleorida.

E:L |

Pe 8. Mr. Nat G. Walker and other members of the Florida
Central Chapter have expressed the hope that you would
apply for Associateship in the Chepter. We join in this
thought, and take the liberty of sending an Associateship
application form which gives 21l of the details. By
becoming an Associate you would retain your contact with
the Chapter until dbusiness has improved in Florida, and
your membership in the Institute can be renswed,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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1SABEL ROBERTS

A ANNAH RYAN. i . AT SR
X ‘\\ R ! LANDSCAPE ARCH'T

RCHITECT

STUDIOS
LKENILWORTH TERRACE 834 . . . <
: ORLANDO : T
©UOFLORIDAC ot T

MEMBERA.ILA. . I EQBERF]ES T ' ARCH'L DEVELOPM'T
¥ B .

; E C. Kemper erc.Secy
Am, Inst. of 4archts, -
- The Octagon,1741 K. Y.Ave.,’.:‘
Washlngton, DuCo i

Dear Mr. Femper,-”

Thal’lk you for your 1.8,_ o
the notlce of acceptance of ny . re31gnat10n, and. .
S0 for the applleation blank for associate
T membership.' ' | |
. The31tuation of the natter as it stanas at ;5
pre"ent is as. follows* -
. A letter-from -the secretary Mar. 22nd
‘Mr. C.Sedgwick Mogs,notifies me that

"Through dction st tne annual meetlng
last night,you have. been assigned as an’

‘Associate Hember of the Florida Central
 Chapter of A.I-4, with dues remitted for
the current year of 1930", A full copy.
o of the mlnutes was enclosnd‘.
= As the Chapter seems o feel that tha matter s
*'closed,perhaps~l should refraln from using thev“
' application unleésfthey déqireito have some Sgch]
formal document presented.j*”

Very sincerely your

cé%ézzéiﬂaee,;
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— THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS S COPY
. THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C, G i

hpril 14, 1930,

| Bear Eiss gm_..‘

Y&rs ai‘ April 11.
T am sure you mt your Assoeiatnahip in the Florida
Ghapber ta &e regular *ln mry mspeet. _
ﬂxerai‘m, we suggeat that ygn till in the Assmistﬂhiy
Appliﬁ!%iﬂn fﬁm té;ieh we sem: ta gm and th:m fnmrd it to
the ﬁeerei‘ary gf the Floridn Smsﬁml Ehaptar, ¥r. €. Sedgwiek
mm, 509 g, s. Smith Buixdmg, St. Peters’hurg, na. with &
». mate aer txplam;tiom Spm rezei;ai: cf the éup}.ieau, whigh
) is sttae.hed ’co thn uriginal Asmia‘beehip form, we osn then
' reﬁm'& yaur name in the Amwary &S an Ansoeiate ai‘ the chapter.
7 emis imlvea 8 little imeamniem, but the Assooisteship
pericd extends for fite yws smd we hﬁpe very mh i:hat
you will follow the prmdun wggestsd.

S5ineerely yours,

- Exesutive Segretary.
¥igs Idea A. Rymn, i
Keallworth Terrese, 834
OrlantolFlorida.

\/Kavm. )
coPY TO “A::' ﬁ-;‘;f L A 4 ??Z:. pé})-{,a ‘z-\c‘H.,..“;j

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





